
--

DeKalb County 

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Change Order R�quest Form 

User Department: Watershed Management (DWM) From: Marketa Killingbeck, Project Coordinator 

CPA No.: 1047686, 1047705, 1047757, 1047784 and 1047790 Title: Rental of Various Heavy Equipment 

Effective Date: January 24, 2017 Expiration Date: January 31, 2020 

Contract APPROVED Amount: $4,428,626.00 

Contractor(s) 

Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. 
Cowin Equipment Company, Inc. 
Flint Equipment Company 
Yancey Brothers Company 
L & M Equipment, LLC 

Total Amount Spent to Date: $1,400,534.44 

Contract No. 

1047686 
1047705 
1047757 
1047784 
1047790 

Amounts ent 

$785,197.41 
$204,332.87 
$11,792.80 
$357,261.85 
$41,949.51 

User Department Recommendation: Renew D Bid D

Justification: 

The aforementioned contract is set to expire January 31, 2020 and requires an extension for utilization with increased 
funding by the Department of Watershed Management for the period of February 1, 2020 - July 31, 2020 to continue 
providing rental equipment for the Construction & Maintenance division and the three (3) water and wastewater 
plants. Also in order to continually minimize the impact that each sanitary sewer overflow can have on our 
environment it is crucial that we continue using the resources that are provided through these contracts. For example 
in the past year we have responded to a number of sewer related emergencies at various times and locations that 
required we procure equipment from these vendors in order to make the needed repairs in a timely manner. 

Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. 
Not to Exceed: $200,000.00 

Yancey Brothers Company 
Not to Exceed: $25,000.00 

Cowin Equipment Company, Inc. 
Not to Exceed: $15,000.00 

L & M Equipment, LLC 
Not to Exceed: $10,000.00 

Reg·,nald Wells OigilallyslgnedbyReginaldWells 
Dale: 201912 1111 55:41.os·oo· 

Flint Equipment Company 
Not to Exceed: $5,000.00 

12/11/2019 

Department Director Signature Date 

Funding: General Ill Enterprise D 3 Digit Fund Code _5_1
_
1 ____ _

CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): _N_IA __ _

For Use bv Purchasing and Contracting: Approve Deny 0 

Additional Comments: 

I 

P&C Approved 03/27/2019 

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

____________________________________

Sophia Thomas












